1
Thermalstore 1.0 & 2.0
Installation Manual
Thermalstore
2
Please register your product online at
Homeowner

Minimum pH 6.5
Thermalstore
8
TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS (TDS)
Some water analysis reports may state the conductivity of the water rather than the
level of total dissolved solids. Conductivity, measured in microsiemens per centime-
tre (µS / cm), is directly proportional to the TDS content of the water. TDS, in mg/L, is
approximately 70% of the conductivity in µS / cm.
The JOULE warranty will not cover resultant faults to the storage cylinder if this water
heater is connected at anytime to a water supply where the TDS content of the water
exceeds 600 mg/L. 16 In locations where TDS approaches 600 mg/L, e.g. due to sed-
iment, we strongly recommend fi tting an appropriate fi lter to ensure water entering
or in the water heater does not exceed this level at any time i.e. due to sediment build
up.
Code Description
KCZMVI-0200LFC 200L Thermal Store 2.0
KCZMVS-0200LFC 200L Thermal Store 2.0 Solar
KCZMVI-0250LFC 250L Thermal Store 2.0
KCZMVS-0250LFC 250L Thermal Store 2.0 Solar
KCZMVI-0300LFC 300L Thermal Store 2.0
KCZMVIS-0300LFC 300L Thermal Store 2.0 Solar
KCZMVI-0400LFC 400L Thermal Store 2.0
KCZMVS-0400LFC 400L Thermal Store 2.0 Solar
KCZMVI-0500LFC 500L Thermal Store 2.0
KCZMVS-0500LFC 500L Thermal Store 2.0 Solar
9
SITING THE UNIT
This unit can supply outlets above it or at some distance from it but any outlets
above the unit will reduce the available outlet pressure by 0.1 bar for every 1m of